
Contract Number CM1315-A3 (Revised) 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO VENDOR AGREEMENT WITH YULEE VOLUNTEER FIRE 
DEPARTMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 19th day of 

June 2013 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the 

State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "Board", and the 

STATION NUMBER 3, YULEE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, P.O. Box 727, 

Yulee, Florida 32041, hereinafter referred to as "Department". 

WHEREAS, the Board and the Department entered into an 

agreement on June 9, 2008 to provide funding to the Department 

and establish the needs for assistance in providing Fire 

Suppression and First Responder services to the citizens of 

Nassau County; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement 

entered into on June 9, 2008, specifically Article 2.1 regarding 

funding; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises 

and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the 

parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. The annual appropriation shall decrease to $59,542.00 

(fifty-nine thousand, five hundred forty-two dollars and 

zero cents). 

2. This Agreement shall be amended in writing from time to 

time by mutual consent of parties. 

1 



Contract Number CM1315-A3 (Revised) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Chair of the Board of County 

Commissioners having signed this 19th day of __ J~u~n~e ______ , 2013, 

nunc pro tunc to and effective as of October 1, 2011. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASS 

BY: 
ITS: CHAIR 

ATTEST 

Approved as to form by the 
A 

YULEE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT 

~2~ 

RS 

2 


